U.S. PTO 11/803030 05/11/2007

ſ	Form PTO-1595 (R OMB No. 0651-00 05 - 30 - 2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
		ORM COVER SHEET SONLY					
	To the Direc 103410350						
	10 010 0100	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
[[-]]	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Barton E. Hickle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Balton E. Algaie	Name: Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc. Internal Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No						
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 1639					
40	Execution Date(s) May 9, 2007						
	Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Allen					
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas Country: United States Zip: 75013-0028					
	Government Interest Assignment						
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 75013-0028					
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new appli						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
05/15/200	EAYALEW1 00000038 11503030						
)4 FC:802	\						
		ached?					
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents					
	Name:Kenneth C. Bruley	involved:_1					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 1320 Main Street	Enclosed None required (reversement interest and offerting title)					
		None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	City: Columbia	8. Payment Information					
	State: South Carolina Zip: 29201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
1	Phone Number: (404) 817-6132						
	Fax Number: (803) 255-9831	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1196 Authorized User Name Kenneth C. Bruley					
	Email Address:						
	9. Signature: Man Oboly	5/11/07					
	Signature	Date					
	Kenneth C. Bruley Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

)4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019369 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I Barton E. HICKIE of:

3025 SW 130th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73170

is named as inventor(s) in an invention relating to and entitled:

RETRIEVABLE FRAC MANDREL AND WELL CONTROL STACK TO FACILITATE WELL COMPLETION, RE-COMPLETION OR WORKOVER AND METHOD OF USE

and:

WHEREAS, Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc. having a business address of Post Office Box 1639, Allen, Texas 75013-0028

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

mrw/13523-74US

PATENT REEL: 019369 FRAME: 0110

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

EXECUTED at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, U.S.A.

this	9 day	of	MAY .	2007,	in	the	presence	of	the	undersigned
witn	ess.									

WITNESSED BY:

Wintess Signature: David Modische

mrw/13523-74US

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019369 FRAME: 0111